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	Number
	# at and above Basic
	Percent at and above basic
	Treatment minus Control
	Treatment minus Control/Control 

	Math (n=10)
	
	
	
	
	

	Treatment
	3700
	2470
	 67%
	7%
	12%

	Control
	4997
	2996
	 60%
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Language Arts(n=9)
	
	
	
	
	

	Treatment
	2850
	1782
	 63%
	22%
	54%

	Control
	2631
	1067
	 41%
	
	


Results for Mathematics for the 10 grantees (representing a sample size of 3700 students in the treatment groups and 4997 students in the comparison groups) showed that 67% of those in the treatment group scored at or above basic level and 60% of the students in the comparison groups scored at or above basic level.  This represents a 7 point difference in percents, favoring the treatment group.  This difference means that the treatment group's percent achievement of the targeted goal (at or above basic) exceeded the comparison group by 12%.  In other words 12% more students achieved the target goal in the treatment group than in the comparison group.

 

Results for Language Arts/Reading for the nine grantees (representing a sample size of 2850 students in the treatment groups and 2631 students in the comparison groups) showed that 63% of those in the treatment group scored at or above basic level and 41% of the students in the comparison groupsscored at or above basic level.  This represents a 22 point difference in percents, favoring the treatment group.  This difference means that the treatment group's percent achievement of the targeted goal (at or above basic) surpassed the comparison group's achievement by 54%.  In other words 54% more students in the treatment group than in the comparison group achieved the target goal.  

